
Daily Booking Report
Shawnee County Adult Detention Center

Peppers, Avante Ramon 2026-00000589 1/25/2026 11:20 PM Male 08/31/1985BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6505 Distribute or poss w/int to distribute drug 
paraph for illegal use

NO BOND

2026-6505 DIST MARIJUANA; <25GM NO BOND
2026-6505 Vehicles; Operate vehicle without 

registration or w/ expired tag
NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Carpenter, Rocky Dale 2026-00000590 1/25/2026 10:50 PM Male 11/11/1978WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6504 Domestic battery; Knowing or reckless 
bodily harm to family/person in dating 
relationship

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Richardson, Lazerrick 
Lamone 

2026-00000588 1/25/2026 10:25 PM Male 05/10/1991BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6500 Interference with LEO; intending to obstruct 
execution or process of any official duty

$1,000.00 PS

2026-6500 Disobeying Lawful Police Order $1,000.00 PS
2026-6500 Criminal trespass; Remain in defiance of 

order by owner
$1,000.00 PS

NOT STATED Hold For Positive Identification NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Kelley, Gregory Maurice 
Junior

2026-00000587 1/25/2026 10:00 PM Male 12/16/1980BlackSTS      

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

25CR1115 Aggravated endangering a child; Reckless 
situation to child <18

$7,500.00 C/PS

25CR1115 Battery;simple $7,500.00 C/PS
MC23-6289+ Topeka Bench Warrants $12,780.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Steward, Ronald Eugene 
Junior

2026-00000586 1/25/2026 7:10 PM Male 01/29/1991BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

23TR616 Driving while suspended; 2nd or 
subsequent conviction

NO BOND

23TR616 Vehicle liability insurance required; 
Unknown circumstance

NO BOND

22TR3239 Vehicle liability ins; Liability coverage 
required w/ prior conviction in <3 yrs

NO BOND

22TR3239 Driving while suspended; 2nd or 
subsequent conviction

NO BOND

MC24-384+ Topeka Bench Warrants $9,610.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Hunter, Cherie Christine 2026-00000585 1/25/2026 6:40 PM Female 02/22/1974White1/25/2026 9:00 PM KS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-6849 Topeka Bench Warrants $398.00 CASH 2/26/2026 3:00 PM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Wagner, Jerry Lee Jr 2026-00000584 1/25/2026 12:50 PM Male 12/09/1975White1/25/2026 1:45 PM KS0890000

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-2594 Driving while suspended; 1st conviction $1,500.00 OR 2/24/2026 9:00 AM
2026-2594 Vehicles; Operate vehicle without 

registration or w/ expired tag
$1,500.00 OR 2/24/2026 9:00 AM

2026-2594 Vehicle liability insurance; Knowingly drive 
uninsured vehicle

$1,500.00 OR 2/24/2026 9:00 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Holst, Amy Renea 2026-00000583 1/25/2026 10:40 AM Female 06/03/1988WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC25-3216+ Topeka Bench Warrants $3,530.00 PS

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Gaddis, John Michael 2026-00000582 1/25/2026 10:25 AM Male 09/30/1992WhiteKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

2026-6382 Violation of Protective Order Knowingly - 
Abuse Order

NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Brown, Trevor Allan 2026-00000581 1/25/2026 12:50 AM Male 12/30/2002BlackKS0890100

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

24CR31 Probation County On Felony NO BOND

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time
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Martinez, Leonardo NMN 
Junior

2026-00000580 1/25/2026 12:30 AM Male 06/13/2005BlackKS0891800

Name Booking Date Time DOBBooking Number Sex RaceRelease Date Agency

MC24-3995 Topeka Bench Warrants $10,000.00 PS 2/4/2026 8:30 AM

Warrant Statute Description Bond Amount Bond Type Court Date Time

Prisoner Count: 11
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